
OJ/S S77
18/04/2019
182296-2019-EN

External aid programmes - Services - Contract award notice - Restricted procedure 1 / 1

18/04/2019 S77
https://ted.europa.eu/
TED

External aid programmes - Services - Contract award notice - Restricted procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

1 / 1

This notice in TED website: https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:182296-2019:TEXT:EN:HTML

Turkey-Ankara: Technical Assistance for Control and Prevention of Lumpy Skin Disease (LSD)
2019/S 077-182296

Location — Turkey, TR

Service Contract Award Notice

1. Publication reference
EuropeAid/139555/IH/SER/TR

2. Publication date of the contract notice
19.6.2018

3. Lot number and lot title
Not applicable.

4. Contract number and value
TR2015/AG/08/A1-03/001
663 500,00 EUR

5. Date of award of the contract
24.1.2019

6. Number of tenders received
4

7. Overall score of chosen tender
100 [(technical score: 100) x 0,8 + (financial score: 100) x 0,2].

8. Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer
JVL Consulting s.a. (BE) with its office at Rue Jean Matagne (VD) 15 5020 Namur, BELGIUM in consortium
with NSF Euro Consultants S.A. (BE), Republic of Croatia Ministry of Agriculture Veterinary and Food
Safety Directorate (Uprava Za Veterinarstvo I Sigurnost Hrane) (HR), Croatian Veterinary Institute
(Hrvatski Veterinarski Institut) (HR) and Istituto Zooprofilattico Sperimentale dell'Abruzzo e del Molise "G.
Caporale" (IT).

9. Duration of contract
24 months.

10. Contracting Authority
Central Finance and Contracts Unit (CFCU), Ankara, TURKEY

11. Legal basis
Regulation (EU) No 236/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11.3.2014 laying down common
rules and procedures for the implementation of the Union's instruments for financing external action and
Regulation (EU) No 231/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11.3.2014 establishing an
Instrument for Pre-accession Assistance (IPA II), OJ L 77, 15.3.2014. p. 11. — See Annex A2 of the practical
guide.


		2019-04-18T06:06:45+0200
	ARHS SPIKESEED 8d6f1e72bc20da46e779a729555e0755e461d546




